505778822 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5825649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK PLECNIK	08/17/2017
DEREK BISSELL	08/17/2017
DAVID REINKENSMEYER	08/17/2017
J. MICHAEL MCCARTHY	08/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, TWELFTH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16598426	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: mary.meegan@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD, SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	290304-1161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. RISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Risley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-_executed_from_parent#page1.tif source=Assignment-_executed_from_parent#page2.tif

PATENT 505778822 REEL: 051037 FRAME: 0383

source=Assignment-_executed_from_parent#page3.tif source=Assignment-_executed_from_parent#page4.tif

U.C. Case No.: 2015-780-2 TJH Case No.: 290304-1160

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Mark Plecnik

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TORQUE-COMPENSATING ASSISTIVE WRIST BRACES

and which is found in		
(a) U.S. provisional application filed	herewith and listing th	ne above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed heres	with and listing the abo	ove named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no.	15/269,773	filed on September 19, 2016
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	3	issued
be obtained for said invention by the above	e application or any sereof, and any reissue	ight to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and dustrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, which would conflict with this assignment,	nent, sale, agreement c	or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into
documents relating to said invention and said ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same proceeding relating thereto and will promptly papers, instruments or affidavits required to as said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereo	d Letters Patent and e in any interference, y execute and deliver pply for, obtain, maint of which may be neces d by the execution of	uest, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, or to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all ain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and stary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Comm States and any reissue or extension thereof to t	issioner of Patents and the ASSIGNEE, The	d Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United Regents of the University of California.
executed this 17 day of November .201		ignature of Inventor(s) MLPH
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment:	DET.	gents of the University of California
Date: August 17, 2017		

U.C. Case No.: <u>2015-780-2</u> TJH Case No.: <u>290304-1160</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. Derek Bissell

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled; TORQUE-COMPENSATING ASSISTIVE WRIST BRACES

and which is found in			
(a) U.S. provisional application fi	iled herewith and list	ng the above named per	sons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed h	erowith and listing th	e above named persons	as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no.	15/269,773	, filed on	September 19, 2016
(d) U.S. Patent No.:	en par en landië like en	_, issued	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a force Patent to be obtained for said invention be extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) Letters Patent and all rights under all Intern	by the above application or substitute thereof	tion or any continuation I, and any reissue, reex	n, division, continuation-in-part camination or extension of said
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignt into which would conflict with this assignt		ent or encumbrance has	been or will be made or entered
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIG documents relating to said invention and a ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sar proceeding relating thereto and will promp papers, instruments or affidavits required to und said Letters Patent and said equivale hereof. An attorney of record is author assignment the filing date and serial numbers.	said Letters Patent an me in any interference otly execute and delive o apply for, obtain, a ants thereof which ma ized and requested t	d legal equivalents as note, post grant review, in rer to ASSIGNEE or its write an action of the contract wintain, issue or enforce my be necessary or desi- oy the execution of this	nay be known and accessible to nter partes review, litigation, or legal representative any and all said application, said invention trable to carry out the purposes
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Co United States and any reissue or extension			
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s	
19th day of Tuly 20	17	Duch B	12/1/1
Assignce hereby accepts this Assignment	;;	The state of the s	
. August 17, 2017	On behalf of The	Regents of the Universit	y of California

U.C. Case No.: 2015-780-2 T|H Case No.: 290304-1160

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. David Reinkensmeyer

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: TOROUE-COMPENSATING ASSISTIVE WRIST BRACES

and which i	s found in			
(a)	U.S. provisional application fil	ed herewith and listing the	e above named pers	sons as inventors
(b)	U.S. patent application filed be	erewith and listing the abo	ve named persons a	as inventors
(c) <u>X</u>	U.S. application serial no	15/269,773	, filed on	September 19, 2016
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	, iss	ued	ran
Patent to be extension, o	e obtained for said invention b	by the above application substitute thereof, and an	or any continuation y reissue, reexamin	iority and, in and to, all Letters n, division, continuation-in-part, ation or extension of said Letters Property;
ASSIGNOI into which v	R(S) hereby agrees that no assignment of the second conflict with this assignment.	nment, sale, agreement of ent;	r encumbrance has	been or will be made or entered
documents ASSIGNOD proceeding papers, inst and said Le thereof. A assignment	relating to said invention and self and will testify as to the same relating thereto and will promportunents or affidavits required to etters. Patent and said equivale an attorney of record is author the filing date and serial number.	aid Letters Patent and leg ne in any interference, po only execute and deliver to o apply for, obtain, maintain ints thereof which may be ized and requested by the r of said application when	gal equivalents as rost grant review, in ASSIGNEE or its ain, issue or enforce enecessary or deside execution of this officially known.	mptly with all pertinent facts and may be known and accessible to nter partes review, litigation, or a legal representative any and all e said application, said invention irable to carry out the purposes is assignment to insert into this
AND the A United State	ASSIGNOR(S) requests the Co es and any reissue or extension (mmissioner of Patents at thereof to the ASSIGNEE	nd Trademarks to The Regents of th	issue said Letters Patent of the e University of California.
executed th	sis	Sign	nature of Inventor(s)
<u>22</u> day c	of <u>July</u>	Dani . 2017.	J.J. Re	in kenemeye
	ereby accepts this Assignment		N _y	
•	august 17, 2017	On behalf of The Rege	nts of the Universi	ty of California

U.C. Case No.: <u>2015-780-1</u> TH Case No.: <u>290304-1160</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

1. J. Michael McCarthy

and which is found in

RECORDED: 11/18/2019

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Torque Balancing Active Wrist Brace

(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. patent application filed herewith and listing the above named persons as inventors
(c) X U.S. application serial no. 15/269,773 , filed on September 19, 2016
(d) U.S. Patent No.:, issued
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Lett Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-pextension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Lett Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or enterinto which would conflict with this assignment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts a documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant review, inter partes review, litigation, proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invent and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purporthereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
executed this Signature of Inventor(s)
20_day ofApril, 20_17
Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment: On behalf of The Regents of the University of California On behalf of The Regents of the University of California